

**CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

**INVITATION #24-25
Sediment Removal & Maintenance of City Hall Ponds Project**

Bid Opening: November 9, 2023 10:00 am
Public Works/Engineering - James McGonagle

Bidders	Charter Contracting Company	T Ford Company
Sediment Removal & Maintenance of City Hall Ponds Project	\$2,499,550.00	\$4,194,500.00

Award Recommended To:

Chief Procurement Officer

Date

Vendor# _____

Acct & Org Code

Department Head

Date

Mayor or her designee

Date

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS

Bidders	QTY	UNIT	Charter Contracting Company		T Ford Company	
ITEM DESCRIPTION & BID PRICE			UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST
Special Duty Police at the assigned hourly rate	NA	ALLOWANCE	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Spill Prevention Control & Countermeasure Plan/EAP & HASP	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Construction Facilities and Temporary Controls	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Controls	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
Temporary Water Controls	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
Post-Construction Bathymetric Survey	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
Engineer's Discretionary Fund	NA	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	
Site Preparation and Demolition	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
Temporary Construction Access	1	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
Pedestrian Safety Fencing and Tree Protection	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Temporary Cofferdams	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
Sediment Excavation	3600	CY	\$225.00	\$810,000.00	\$50.00	\$180,000.00
Debris Removal and Disposal	3	TON	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
Sediment Management/Disposal	3600	CY	\$115.00	\$414,000.00	\$200.00	\$720,000.00
Stone Dust Walkways	8800	SF	\$9.00	\$79,200.00	\$5.00	\$44,000.00
Replacement of Unsuuitable Subgrade	50	CY	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
Landscape Work	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
Surface Restoration Work	250	SF	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
Mortar Repair Work	100	SF	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL BID			\$2,499,550.00		\$4,194,500.00	